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Pinellas County  
Local Mitigation Strategy (LMS) Work 

Group 
Meeting Attendees:  January 25, 2008 

  
 
 

Organization 
Last 
Name 

First 
Name Title Fax  Email 

Belleair Beach Cavalli Peter 
Community 
Svcs. /IT Dir 

(727)593-
1409 pcavalli@cityofbelleairbeach.com  

Dunedin Dow Jeffery Planner II 
(727)298-
3205 jdow@dunedinfl.net  

Dunedin, Fire 
Department McElligott Bill Fire Marshall 

(727)298-
3104 firemarshall@dunedinfl.net 

Eckerd College Mets Lisa 
Exec. Asst. 
to Pres. 

(727)631-
2437 metsla@eckerd.edu  

Gulfport Taylor Michael Planning 
(727)893-
1080 mtaylor@ci.gulfport.fl.us 

Indian Rocks Beach Taylor Dan 
City 
Manager 

(727)595-
4627 dtaylor@irbcity.com Taylor 

Indian Rocks Beach, 
Public Services Scharmen Dean 

Public 
Service 
Director 

(727)580-
0713 dscharmen@irbcity.com  

Kenneth City Whitman Muriel Mayor 
(727)547-
2038 town57@verizon.net  

 Pasley Doug Chief 
(727)547-
2038  

Largo Grant Laura Planner 
(727)586-
7413 lgrant@largo.com 

Largo, Fire 
Department Warman Jim 

Dep Fire 
Chief 

(727)587-
6798 jwarman@largo.com 

N. Redington Beach Creighton John 

Civil 
Preparednes
s 
Coordinator 

(727)393-
0803 

townclerk@townofnorthredingtonbe
ach.com 

Palm Harbor, Fire 
Department Snow Mark EMS Chief 

(727)786-
5375 msnow@palmharborfd.com 

PARC Mickelson David Grants Mgr.  
(727)345-
7130 dmickelson@parc-fl.org  

PARC Nevitt Missy Op Director 
(727)345-
7130 mnevitt@parc-fl.org 

PARC Littlefield Tre Legal Rep   mafisher@parc-fl.org 

PC Emergency 
Management Bishop Sally 

Interim 
Director 

(727)464-
4024 sbishop@pinellascounty.org  

PC Emergency 
Management McKenzie Edward 

Emergency 
Management 

(727)464-
4024 emckenzie@pinellascounty.org 

PC Planning Walker David 
Principal 
Planner 

(727)464-
8201 dwalker@co.pinellas.fl.us  

Pinellas Park Bray Bob Planner 
(727)541-
0722 bbray@pinellas-park.com  

Redington Shores Wojcik Casey 
Commission
er 

(727)392-
9470 townclerk@townofredingtonshores 

Seminole, Fire 
Department Rodde Mike Fire Marshall 

(727)392-
3656 mrodde@ci.seminole.fl.us  

St. Petersburg Gerdes Rob 
Developmen
t Services 

(727)893-
7876 Rob.Gerdes@stpete.org 

Tarpon Springs, Fire 
Department Butcher Rick Div. Chief 

(727)934-
0598 rbutcher@tsfr.us  
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Treasure Island, Fire 
Department Fant Charles Fire Chief 

(727)547-
4598 CFant@mytreasureisland.org  

 St. Anthony Hospital 
(Bay Care) Clark Carol 

Safety & 
Soc. Mgr.  

(727)825-
1316 Carol.Clark@baycare.org  

Pinellas County 
Extension Office Crippen Gillian 

Urban 
Sustainabilit
y Agent  gcrippen@pinellascounty.org  

 


